TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 03/21/2012 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| OMGPOP, Inc. | | 03/21/2012 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Zynga Inc. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 699 Eighth Street | |
| City: | San Francisco | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 94103 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|
| Serial Number: | 85564735 | DRAW SOMETHING |
| Serial Number: | 85564740 | DRAWSOM? |
| Serial Number: | 85564738 | DRAW SOMETHING |
| Serial Number: | 85564737 | DRAWSOMETHING |
| Serial Number: | 85564739 | |
| Registration Number: | 3775908 | ОМСРОР |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8582720221

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 8582720220

Email: trademarks@ipla.com
Correspondent Name: IP Legal Advisors, P.C.
Address Line 1: 4445 Eastgate Mall

TRADEMARK REEL: 004796 FRAME: 0382

OP \$165.00 85564735

900225071

| Address Line 2: Suite 200 Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121 | | |
|--|---------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | John M. Kim | |
| Signature: | /John M. Kim/ | |
| Date: | 06/06/2012 | |
| Total Attachments: 6 source=2012-03-21 - Certificate of Merger from OMGPOP to Zynga#page1.tif source=2012-03-21 - Certificate of Merger from OMGPOP to Zynga#page2.tif source=2012-03-21 - Certificate of Merger from OMGPOP to Zynga#page3.tif source=2012-03-21 - Certificate of Merger from OMGPOP to Zynga#page4.tif source=2012-03-21 - Certificate of Merger from OMGPOP to Zynga#page5.tif source=2012-03-21 - Certificate of Merger from OMGPOP to Zynga#page6.tif | | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004796 FRAME: 0383

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"OMEGA ACQUIRING CORP.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "OMGPOP, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "OMGPOP, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2012, AT 1:14 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4198552 8100M

DATE: 03-21-12

AUTHENT\[CATION: 9447247

TRADEMARK REEL: 004796 FRAME: 0384

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

120336733

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:14 PM 03/21/2012 FILED 01:14 PM 03/21/2012 SRV 120336733 - 4198552 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

OMEGA ACQUIRING CORP. (a Delaware corporation)

with and into

OMGPOP, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 251(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), OMGPOP, Inc., a Delaware corporation, hereby certifies the following information relating to the merger (the "Merger") of Omega Acquiring Corp., a Delaware corporation, with and into OMGPOP, Inc.:

FIRST: The names and states of incorporation of the constituent corporations (the "Constituent Corporations") in the Merger are:

Name

State of Incorporation

OMGPOP, Inc.

Delaware

Omega Acquiring Corp.

Delaware

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger, by and among Zynga Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Parent"), Omega Acquiring Corp., a wholly-owned subsidiary of Parent, and OMGPOP, Inc., dated as of March 21, 2012 (the "Merger Agreement"), setting forth the terms and conditions of the Merger, has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the DGCL.

THIRD: The name of the corporation surviving the Merger (the "Surviving Corporation") is OMGPOP, Inc.

FOURTH: The Restated Certificate of Incorporation of OMGPOP, Inc., as amended, as in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the Merger, shall be amended and restated in its entirety at the effective time of the Merger to read as set forth on Exhibit A hereto and as so amended and restated shall be the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

SVI-80214v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004796 FRAME: 0385

FIFTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation, whose address is 699 Eighth Street, San Francisco, CA 94103.

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any Constituent Corporation.

SEVENTH: This Certificate of Merger, and the Merger provided for herein, shall become effective at the time of filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware in accordance with the DGCL.

[Signature Page Follows]

2

SVI-80214v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, OMGPOP, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer on March 21, 2012.

OMGPOP, INC.

| By: | /s/ Daniel Porter |
|-----|-------------------|
|-----|-------------------|

Name: Daniel Porter

Title: Chief Executive Officer

3

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF OMGPOP, INC.

ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is OMGPOP, Inc. (the "Company").

ARTICLE II

The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, DE 19808. The name of its registered agent at that address is Corporation Service Company.

ARTICLE III

The purpose of the Company is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the Delaware General Corporation Law ("DGCL").

ARTICLE IV

The Company is authorized to issue 1,000 shares of stock, which shall be designated Common Stock, \$0.0001 par value.

ARTICLE V

Except as otherwise provided in this Certificate of Incorporation, in furtherance and not limitation of the powers conferred by statute, the Board of Directors of the Company is expressly authorized to make, repeal, alter, amend and rescind any or all of the Bylaws of the Company.

ARTICLE VI

The number of directors of the Company shall be fixed from time to time in a manner provided in the Bylaws or any amendment thereof duly adopted by the Board of Directors or by the stockholders. Elections of directors need not be by written ballot unless the Bylaws of the Company shall so provide.

ARTICLE VII

The Company is to have perpetual existence.

ARTICLE VIII

The management of the business and the conduct of the affairs of the Company shall be vested in the Board of Directors.

A-1

ARTICLE IX

Meetings of stockholders may be held within or outside the State of Delaware, as the Bylaws may provide. The books of the Company may be kept (subject to any provision contained in the statutes) outside the State of Delaware at such place or places as may be designated from time to time by the Board of Directors or in the Bylaws of the Company.

ARTICLE X

To the fullest extent permitted by law, a director of this corporation shall not be personally liable to this corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director. If the General Corporation Law or any other law of the State of Delaware is amended after approval by the stockholders of this Article X to authorize corporate action further eliminating or limiting the personal liability of directors, then the liability of a director of this corporation shall be eliminated or limited to the fullest extent permitted by the General Corporation Law as so amended.

Any repeal or modification of the foregoing provisions of this Article X by the stockholders of this corporation shall not adversely affect any right or protection of a director of this corporation existing at the time of, or increase the liability of any director of this corporation with respect to any acts or omissions of such director occurring prior to, such repeal or modification.

ARTICLE XI

To the fullest extent permitted by applicable law, this Company is also authorized to provide indemnification of (and advancement of expenses to) such agents (and any other persons to which the DGCL permits this Company to provide indemnification) through Bylaw provisions, agreements with such agents or other persons, vote of stockholders or disinterested directors or otherwise, in excess of the indemnification and advancement otherwise permitted by Section 145 of the DGCL, subject only to limits created by applicable Delaware law (statutory or non-statutory), with respect to actions for breach of duty to this Company, its stockholders, and/or others.

Any repeal or modification of any of the foregoing provisions of this Article XI shall not adversely affect any right or protection of a director, officer, agent or other person existing at the time of, or increase the liability of any director of this Company with respect to any acts or omissions of such director, officer or agent occurring prior to such repeal or modification.

ARTICLE XII

The Company reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision contained in this Certificate of Incorporation, in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by statute, and all rights conferred upon stockholders herein are granted subject to this reservation.

SVI-80214vI A-2

RECORDED: 06/06/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004796 FRAME: 0389